Naithani to show cause as to why:

(a) The imported goods viz. "0.108-CS-25, 0.108' EIPS Carbon

Steel Slickline to API9A 25; 0.108 - EIPS Carbon Steel

Slickline to API9A 25; 0.125-CS.30, 0.125' EIPS Carbon Steel

Slickline to API9A 30", having Assessable Value of

Rs.12,7O,292/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seventy
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two Only), imported vide

Bill of Entry No. 3437707 dated 11.05.2024 should not be

confiscated under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act 1962;

(b) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the

provisions of Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962;